Caddo Parish Magnet High School
ANNOUNCEMENTS
February 23-27, 2015

STUDENTS

Congratulations to Chlese Jiles! Her Studio Art AP Portfolio was one of 18 selected nationwide to
hang in the AP offices in New York for two years.

Students may register for the 2015 Advanced Placement Exams February 24 - March 6, through
their AP classes. The fee for each exam is $91. Students who are first-time AP testers will have the
cost of one exam waived. Exam fees will be waived for all students who qualify for a fee reduction.

Please contact Mrs. Snyder, Assistant Principal/AP Coordinator for a fee waiver.

Monday, February 23, 2015:
--PAC Reserved — Drama Department

Tuesday, February 24, 2015:
--PAC Reserved — Drama
--Guest Speaker - 5", 6™ periods, E-202

Wednesday, February 25, 2015:
--PAC Reserved-Drama Department
--JROTC Formal Inspection

ACTIVITY PERIOD (3" Wednesday/2" Club Rotation):

--Drama Club, PAC
--Mustangs for Master, Lecture Hall
--NHS/Key Club, Gym

Thursday, February 26, 2015
--PAC Reserved — Drama Department

Friday, February 27 2015:
--PAC Reserved — Drama
--Asian Studies Association Lecture, 5:30 p.m., Lecture Hall

Saturday, February 28, 2015:
--Music Festival, 3-6 p.m.

FIELD TRIPS:

Contact: Reeves/Knox

Contact: Reeves/Knox
Contact: Flores

Contact: Reeves/Knox
Contact: JROTC Department

Contact: Reeves
Contact: Flores
Contact: Lerchie/McDowell

Contact: Reeves/Knox
Contact: Reeves/Knox

Contact: Wells
Contact: Lerchie/McDowell/Ayers

--Thurs., Feb. 26: Webb (Orchestra) to Southwood, 10:40 a.m. — 4:15 p.m.

SPORTING EVENTS:
--Mon., Feb. 23: Golf @ Southern Trace, All Day

--Mon., Feb 23: Softball @ Northwood, JV 4:30 p.m. Varsity 6 p.m.

--Tues., Feb 24: Softball @ Haynesville, 6 p.m.
--Tues., Feb. 24: Tennis team to Pineville

--Thurs., Feb. 26: Softball v. Southwood, Valencia Park, JV 4:30 p.m./Varsity 6 p.m.

--Thurs., Feb. 26: Tennis team to Ruston

--Thurs., Feb 26: Boys lacrosse v. Byrd, Lee Hedges, 5:30 p.m. JV/Varsity 7:30 p.m.

TEACHERS

Mandatory Test Security Inservice ~ Tuesday, February 24, 7:30 a.m. ~ Library
All faculty and staff must attend.



